Market Announcement



17 December 2020

Aumake Limited (ASX: AUK) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Aumake Limited ('AUK') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of AUK, pending the release of an announcement regarding a capital raising.

Issued by

Neel Bhowmick Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)

ASX:AUK | Aumake.com.au



17 December 2020

Mr Neel Bhowmick Adviser Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Compliance Pty Limited 20 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

By Email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Neel

AUMAKE LIMITED (AUK) - REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, the Company requests its securities be suspended from quotation prior to commencement of trading today.

As stated in the request for trading halt dated 15 December 2020, the Company is undertaking a capital raising program ("Capital Raising"). The Company is pleased to advise that it has received firm commitments for over the minimum subscription amount of \$5 million however additional time has been requested to allow the Company to assess a potential strategic cornerstone investment.

The Company expects the suspension to last until the commencement of trading on Monday 21 December 2020.

It is expected that the suspension will end when an announcement is released relating to the Capital Raising.

The Company is not aware of any reason why its securities should not be suspended.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions please contact the Company Secretary, David Franks on 0414 899 897.

Yours faithfully,

David Franks Company Secretary Aumake Limited